## 34367

## DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

	<u>r</u>	ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT	Vol. Myd Page - 3
DATE:	March 6, 1984	AGREEMENT	
PARTIES:			
	F. SI	hulmire and Neata M. Shulmire	A something and the
	-	Shulmire	
to the second		4. 2. A. 2. A. 2. B. Mary 19. A. A. A. A. C. Mary 19. A. A. A. A. C. Mary 19. A.	
	Robert R. Ross	s and Violet	BUYER
		s and Violet M. Ross, husband an	d wife
	<u> </u>		
	The State of Ore	egon By And Through The Director Of Veterans	SELLER
Until a change is rec	Illestod -u .	be sent to: Department of Veterans' Affairs Attn: Tax Section	s' Affairs
	are to	be sent to: Department	LENDER
		Attn: Tax Section	
1. Seller owes Lende	E THAT: If the debt shown by:	1225 Ferry Street SE: Salem, Oregon 97310	
(a) A	the debt shown by:		
A note in the su	m of \$ 56,344.00 date	od Fohm	
date, and record	led in the office assu	19 80 which	
	or the county recor	ed February 19 , 19 80 , which no county Ording officer of Klamath County Ording Officer of Klamath	ore is secured by a mortgage of the same
		Page 3303	gon, in Volume Historiery
(b) A note in the sum	of \$	on, 19, which note	
date and room	dated	<del></del>	
(C) A poto :- II			on, in Volume/Reel/Book
the same date.	dated	ng officer of county, Oreginal on	. 19
the same date.	dated		. 19
(d) and further shown by	dated_ yunrecorded Modific	ation Agreement for all which note i	. 19
the same date.  (d) and further shown by  June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items		ation Agreement for additional	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by  June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items	y unrecorded Modific  mentioned in (a), (b), (c) and (d)	,19,which note is ation Agreement for additional (	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by  June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items	y unrecorded Modific  mentioned in (a), (b), (c) and (d)	,19,which note is ation Agreement for additional (	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by  June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items  Seller has sold and convected and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is	mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) we speed (or is about to sell and convolutional to release Seller from tues a specification of the selease seller from tues a specification of the selease specification of the selease specification of the selease specification of the selease specification of the selection of	,19,which note is ation Agreement for additional (	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by  June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items  Seller has sold and convey eller and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is	mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) we speed (or is about to sell and convolutional to release Seller from fulls specifically described as follows	ation Agreement for additional strong and strong and strong additional strong and strong	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 in this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveyed and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is	mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) we speed (or is about to sell and converted to release Seller from full specifically described as follows	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station additional station and station additional stationary additionary additional stationary additionary add	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 in this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveyed and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is	mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) we speed (or is about to sell and converted to release Seller from full specifically described as follows	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station additional station and station additional stationary additionary additional stationary additionary add	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items  Seller has sold and conveyed asked and bought by Buyer is	with the second described as follows	ation Agreement for additional ation Agreement for additional will be called "security document" from here on.  ey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property describer liability under or on account of the security doc	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 in this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveeler and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is	wated	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station and station additional station and station additional station additional station additional station additional station additional stationary additionary additional stationary additionary	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated  Deed in the security document. Both nument. The property being sold by
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 in this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveeler and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is	wated	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station and station additional station and station additional station additional station additional station additional station additional stationary additionary additional stationary additionary	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated  Deed in the security document. Both nument. The property being sold by
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveyeller and Buyer have asked aller and bought by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buye	unrecorded Modific y. unrecorded Modific mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) w  ayed (or is about to sell and convi i Lender to release Seller from ful s specifically described as follows	ation Agreement for additional still be called "security document" from here on.  ey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property describer liability under or on account of the security doc	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$\frac{1}{2}\$,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveyeller and Buyer have asked aller and bought by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buye	unrecorded Modific y. unrecorded Modific mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) w  ayed (or is about to sell and convi i Lender to release Seller from ful s specifically described as follows	ation Agreement for additional still be called "security document" from here on.  ey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property describer liability under or on account of the security doc	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$\frac{1}{2}\$,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and conveyeller and Buyer have asked aller and bought by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buyer is the seller and by Buyer by Buye	unrecorded Modific y. unrecorded Modific mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) w  ayed (or is about to sell and convi i Lender to release Seller from ful s specifically described as follows	ation Agreement for additional still be called "security document" from here on.  ey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property describer liability under or on account of the security doc	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$\frac{1}{2}\$,601.59, dated
the same cate.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 In this agreement the items of the second and converged and buyer have asked aller and buyer have asked aller and bought by Buyer is the second and bought b	was a sumed is \$ 58,925	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement from here on.  By to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security docing the secur	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$\frac{1}{2}\$,601.59, dated
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items of the items	unrecorded Modific  y. unrecorded Modific  mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) w  eyed (or is about to sell and convict to release Seller from full to the sell and convict to release Seller from full to the sell and convict to release Seller from full to the sell and convict to release Seller from full to the sell and convict to the sell an	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement from here on.  By to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security docing the secur	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated  Ded in the security document. Both turnent. The property being sold by  RTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983  In this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and converting the seller and Buyer have asked aller and bought by Buyer is the seller and bought by Buyer is	Unrecorded Modific  y. Unrecorded Modific  mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) w  eyed (or is about to sell and convu- is Lender to release Seller from ful s specifically described as follows  TH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERAT  E OF SECURED OBLIGATION  Poing assumed is \$ 58,922  IABILITY  Ther liability under or on account o	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional station Agreement for additional stational sta	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated  Dead in the security document. Both urnent. The property being sold by  RTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 In this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and converted the seller and Buyer have asked aller and bought by Buyer is seller and	mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) was expected in (a), (c), and (d) was expected in (a), (b), (c), and (d) was expected in (a), (c), and (c), (c	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement from here on.  By to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property describer liability under or on account of the security docidents.  TION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTITION	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated  Ded in the security document. Both ument. The property being sold by  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, WIRE  WISS
the same date.  (d) and further shown by June 6, 1983 In this agreement the items.  Seller has sold and converted the seller and Buyer have asked eller and bought by Buyer is seller and bought by Inpaid balance on the loan bought by Inpaid balance on the loan by Shereby released from furtiles.  ON 2. RELEASE FROM LI is shereby released from furtiles.  ASSUMPTION OF LI as specifically changed by the provided in the seller and se	mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) was expected in (a), (c), and (d) was expected in (a), (b), (c), and (d) was expected in (a), (c), and (c), (c	ation Agreement for additional station Agreement from here on.  By to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security docing the secur	s secured by a Security Agreement of \$3,601.59, dated  Ded in the security document. Both ument. The property being sold by  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND  RRIES, WIRE  WISS

P

(tumble)

હ

	SECTION 4.	INTERE	ST RATE AND	PAYMENTS	(tum)	야)			. 3992
	The interest ra	ate is der can pe	ariable Priodically char	_(indicate whethe	er variable or fixed) an	d will be1	1.5 percent p	er annum. If this is a	variable interest rate yment on the loan.
	The initial prin	ncipal and	interest payn	nents on the loan	are \$ 615	to be	in the interest rat paid monthly. (Th	e will change the pa	yment on the loan.  nge if interest rate is
	The payments full on the due				nent may be periodic	ally adjusted by	Lender to an am	ount that will cause	the Ican to be paid in
	SECTION 5.	DUE ON	SALE	Service of	and the second section	North Carlot			
	or steachild of	the origin	sal horrower in	rta a votoron alla	due and payable in fu sale to the original bo ible for a loan under C sions of this paragraj	101101, 416 341	, 1983, there is a s viving spouse, un 407.210 and Arti	second sale or other remarried former sp cle XI-A of the Oreg	transfer of all or part louse, surviving child on Constitution does
	SECTION 6.								- 
	In this agreeme person, firm, o	ent, the si r corpora	ngular number tion as Buyer,	includes the plur the obligations of	al and the plural numb each such person, fi	per includes the rm, or corporat	singular. If this a ion shall be joint	greement is execut and several.	ed by more than one
	SECTION 7.	LIMITATI	ONS						, <del></del>
ı	To the full exter mentioned in th	nt permitt ne securit	ed by law, Buy y document.	er waives the right	to plead any statute o	of limitations as	a defense to any	obligations and den	nands secured by or
	BUYER <u>10</u> BUYER <u>11</u>	elfs 111fred Leat	i F. Shul	Shulm Mire Chilm	ure	SELLER X	Robert R. F.	toss toss	)
5	N TATE OF ORE	eata r EGON	1. Shulmi	re	and the second of the second section is the second second second second second second second second second sec	V	iolet M. R	oss	
C	COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lanath	) ss	March	12	, 19_8¼		
F	ersonally sape and acknowled	eared the	above harned regoing instru	WILFREI	F. SHULMIRE	and NEAT	A M. SHULM	IRE, husband	and wife
	TATE OF ORE	8 10	TARY	en en en en en en	Before m	1e: X	State ission Expires:	X. Rea 11/16/87	Public For Oregon
	OUNTY OF		in a contract of	) ss	March 12	······································	, 19 <u>_84</u>		
P	ersonally appe	ared the	above named	ROBERT	R. ROSS and	VIOLET M.	ROSS hus	band and wif	orie valen
aı	- :		TARY	ment to be his (the	ir) voluntary act and o	e:	SSION Expires:	L. Lea	Public For Oregon
Si	gned this	6th		ay ofMarch	<u>.</u>	19 84			
r.,	tien in de la company	e da waga		usum etoropa a	the second secon	DIRECTOR OF By: Curt	VETERANS' AFI	Ala	
ST	ATE OF OREG	ON		n te noryddiol <b>y</b>	en en en en Egy 🕠		iger, Accou	nts Services	1 J 1990
CC	UNTY OF	Ma	rion	) ss )	March 6	·	_, 1984		
and	rsonally appea d, being duly sw nature was his	vorn, did s	sa. hat he (she	) is authorized to	Schnepp sign the foregoing ins	trument on beh	alf of the Director	of Veterans' Affairs	, and that his (her)
					Before me:	Su	len M	7. Min	w
:: 1	MILLS.		0 1 2 1			C -2	sion Expires: 3	/16/87 Notary P	volic For Oregon
<u>.</u>	<u>.</u> . €		, A 0			, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
							j	AFTER RECORDING	
	* 1.	7	10°5	ijo vaa	ARRION VO	aeenea:	. /	225 Ferry	
				, N	research of NATS (2)	¥		Salem, o	R97310
	•		tule di twi 9.0°	化开发性 往				200	3004

A parcel of land situated in the NW4SW4 of Section 34, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the NW4SW4 of Section 34; thence West along the South boundary of the NW\SW\ a distance of 875 feet; thence North parallel with the west line of the NW4SW4, a distance of 1100 feet, more or less to the center boundary of an existing drain ditch; thence in a Southeasterly direction along the center line of said drain ditch a distance of 910 feet, more or less, to the East line of the NW\SW\s; thence South along the East line of the NW\SW\s a distance of 820 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion used for irrigation canal, drain ditches or county

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING DISCRIBED MOBILE HOME WHICH IS FIRMLY AFFIXED TO THE PROPERTY: Year/1967, Make/Secur, Serial Number/S1552, Size/60x14.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:ss I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 13th day of March A.D., 1984 at 8:32 o'clock A M, and duly recorded in Vol\_M84, of Mortgages on page 3991

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

Deputy

Fee: \$ 12,00